VACLAND

ZOOM 2nd GENERATION MODELS
ZM-500 ZM-700

REV 01 (0/62/2018
1-800-822-2897



VACLAND
. HANDLE AND BODY Cleanmax Model ZM-500 ZM-700

B352-6900
$CORD

A732-8314

....,,_

B220-6800
HARD SHELL

26
A328-1700
B388-5900
SWITC — POLY ;
7 SPACER D434-3814
AT32:8414 SCHEW ® . PIGTAIL

B220-3114
HANDLE BACK

= COVER A432-6705
Bs SCREW §

. ' @ 430-0405
» WASHER
: 12
) B430-0200 CORD

©

WWASHER 1
3;0-3400
TUBE .
B220-5382¢ SINGLE
HEPA BAG B .
- T B220-3900 M

—(24

1B211-8300 PAPER Bag

VO

HOOK SPRING B220-3314

D484 2282 BAG MOUNT SWIVEL CORE HOQOK
ASSEM.
| i HEX NUT 5 :
{ " 3.39
: i B220-6214 CARRY
! | HANDLE
| (7
| _
| 23 434-22821 B220-3014C
INGE ! g
I . " HANDLE BUCT
174 [ 8434-3400°C i
I SPRING : 9)
! i
i h A432-0705
! I SCREW
i l
i
. E
! |
oo TmmTE T oo @ Ad33-3514 1114
AL SN ME ol
A432-0805 HEX NUT WIRE HARNESS NECK COUPLING

BACK

1-800-822-2897




VACLAND

HANDLE AND BODY Cleanmax Model ZM-500 ZM-700
KEY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 |Cc220-3514 Handle Grip Assembly
2 A732-8314 Screw Hi Lo #8 x 5/8
3 [B352-6900 Cord Retainer Hook
4 | A328-1700 Two Speed Switch
5 1A732-8414 {Screw Hi Lo #1032 x 1.625
6 |B017-2500 Nylon Washer
7 [ B220-3400 Handle Tube
8 B220-3114 | Handle Back Cover
9 |A432-0705 Screw #10 32 x 1.6253
10 | A430-0405 Washer '
11 |B220-3314 Swivel Cord Hook
12 | B430-0260 | Upper Cord Hook Spring
i3 |BR220-1114 Neck Coupling Back
14 | A434-3514 Wire Harness
{5 |A432-0805 Hex Nut #10-32
16 B220-1014 Neck Coupling Front
17 |B220-3014C  |Handle Duct
18 |D484-2282 Bag Mount Assembly
19 [B220-3500 Bag Mouni Seal
20 | B220-3814 Bag Mount
21 B434-2282 Bag Mount Hinge
22 B434-3400 Bag Collar Spring
23 | B220-6800 Hard Shell Bag
B220-5382C HEPA Bag (Bulk Single)
24 {CLH-6 " | HEPA Bag (6 pack)
B211-8800 Paper Bag (Bulk Singic)
25  {D434-3814 Pigtail Cord Assembly
26 | B388-5900 Polyurethane Handle Spacer
27 | B220-6214 Carry Handle
28 | CMPS-EXT30 Extension Cord 30°

1-800-822-2897




NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

VACLAND

80180414
LEWE COVER

- =

B220-247M(ZME00
00DD220-242M

!

e s e mem mem vws mim o e e e

@\6
BOB-1914

HALL SENSOR
PLUG

ot e Mk e e T e ome e omm e

-
0010-263%
Frontwizel | @
ASSY !

D220-0414 BASE PLAT

| T
1 B370-1843 ‘ N

1 D220-1414 SOFT

iBoTToM # ; CARPET BASE PLATE
|

WHEEIS, N
E g

B i
| BOTTOMPLATESEY"a,~
| ANLES ¢

! A732.3000
1ECLIP

r w ke o mE me T e e b b b dem e e e —

8014-06145 FLAT BELT

Cleanmax Model ZM-500 ZM-700

S oA M W M AR AT Me RU T A mm ML mE e T b e e e e e he e e ex e o e e e

B220-4014 SCROLL RIGHT
B220-4314 MOTQOR
G)ran

822

8 SEX AT32BIASCREW

2 @,

B480-4514 SEAL M

H
i
i
i
H
i
i
|
I
l
t
H
1
1
i
1
i
1
[
I
4
4
i

AD18-1414
___________ I B BREAKER PLUG
ZM700

AQ28-0114B
5 AMP BREAKER
ZM505

B317-0000K BOARD ZM500
B347-100D0BK PC BOABR ZM 700

ﬁ_ PRRGE WHEEL AXLE
\"”’\

L
B @ P

D013-0500 METAL AGITATOR ZWM7G0
DI12-2500 WOOD ROLLER ZM500

\

1-800-822-2897



VACLAND

NOZZILE ASSEMBLY Cleanmax Model ZM-500 ZM-700
KEY PART DESCRIPTION KEY PART DESCRIPTION
NUMBER , NUMBER
B220-24ZM | Nozzle Cover (ZM-500) 26 | BOI5-3000B | Squeegee
1 D220-24ZM | Nozzle Cover (ZM-700) 27 |B220-0414 | Baseplate Cover Screw
2 B220-2600 Clean Furaiture Guard 28 _3370"1 7008 _ | Bottom Plate Axle
3 BO18-0414 Lens Cover 29 8370-1 843 Bottom Plate Wheels _
' Motor Assembiy Flat Belt D012-2800 Wood Agitator (ZM—SO(})
) D220-4000 (ZM-300) 30 Metal Agitator for
1220-4100 Motor Assembly Lifetime D013-0500 I:ifctime Belt
' o Belt (ZM-700) _ - (ZM-700)
5 B220-4314 Motor Fan 31 B220-4014 Scroll Housing Right
_ 6  |B220-4414 Pivot Bus}_{ing 12 B220-4114 E‘Cl‘og HOL‘}Sing Left
7 B480-4514 Motor Inlet Seal : H‘"‘T] Sovex =
' ' Flat Belt 2 pack 33 |B016-1914 all sensor Flug
CMZM-B2 (ZM-500) | | éZM:OO;]
’ Flat Belt Bulk Single 34 | A018-1414 reaer Flug
g B014-0814B (ZM-300) | _ (ZM-700)
' TLifetime Belt 35 _|B034-0100 | Strain Relief Washer
BO14-1200 1 20 1 700) 36 |A732-2500 | Combo Screw M4 X 12
9 D220,0114 - Baseh‘ay Assg]nb]y' 37 A432-0603 Hex Nl!t 1/4-20 '
10 B220-0900 pr'ing ' ' 38 A733-2200 Washer Over Fan
i1 B220-0714 Pedal 39 _ A733733OO Washer Under Fan
12 {B220-0800  |Pedal Pivot A0 |B220-4500 | Felt Seal
13 {D220-0714  |Pedal Assembly 41 JAT732-3000 | E Clip .250 (ZM-500)
14 54,136 A_);le Ciamp 42 AD?8-0114B SZ*?\?];O%"'CUH Breaker
15 |B220-0214 | Infet Duct Cover T é o v)v
' ' ‘ -1 round Wire
16 D375-1400 Igali Sens_,or Assembly
7 o (ZM-700) |
17 AQ18-1000 Dowel Pin (ZM-700)
B317-0000K | PC Board (ZM-500)
{8 . PC Board for Hall Sensor
,8,3 17.~ _IOOOBK (ZM-700)
19 1B010-2800C | Large Wheel Axle
20 C220-0531C | Rear Wheel
21 D010-2631 | Front Wheel Assembly
22 A732-8414 | Screw HiLo #8 X 7/ 16”
23 {A732-8314 Screw Hi Lo #8 X 5/8”
D220-0414 Baseplate Assembly
2 o (Staqdard)
. 180ft Carpet Baseplate
D220-141 47 Assembly (Optionaf)
23 Order #24 Baseplate Cover

1-800-822-2897




VACLAND
STEEL AGITATOR Cleanmax Model ZM-700

7)A375-0100 LOCKING NUT

@
| @
®

BO13-1600 METAL END CAP $

733-1810 SCREW PULLEY

N _. B475-1900 RETAINER RING @
n;r, , 013-1400 PULLEY
a.‘f"' ,@

e/

5
B375-3000 SEAL™

®

l,riBé?S-UdODB LONG BRUSH STRIP NYLON
/ B013-04018 LONG SOFT BRUSH STRIP

7
/8013-1000 SHORT BRUSH STRIP NYLON
: %01 3-03018 SHORT BRUSH STRIP SOFT
‘;1',\;_. Y {9
& ]
& e

1
1
1
]
H
i
1
i
1
1
]
i
3
i
i
S
H
t
H
1
H
El
i
i 3
! 3
; A375-0200 BEARING C’
1
i
I
]
]
]
H
I
i
t
1
i
3
3
13
H
]
1
1
1
1
H
]
H
H
1
i

1-800-822-2897




VACLAND

STEELAGITATOR Cleanmax Model ZM-700
KEY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

I [A375-0100 1/4 - 28 Locking Hex Nut

2 |B013-1600 Metal End Cap

3 A733-1810 Screw Pulley End 80mm

4 |B475-1900 | Retainer Ring

5 | B375-3900 Felt Seal

6 A375-0200 Bearing

7 | B013-1400 Lifetime Belt Pulley
B013-1000 Short Brush Strip Nylon (Standard)

8 B013-0301B Short Brush Strip White (Softer)
B013-0400 Short Brush Sirip Natural (Softest)
B475-0400B Long Brush Strip Nylon (Standard)

9 B013-0401B Long Brush Strip White (Softer)
B013-0300 Long Brush Strip Natural (Softest)

10 |B013-1500 Bearing Holder With Edge Brushes

11 A733-1800 Screw Non-Pulley End 40mm

12 [D013-0500 Steel Agitator Assembly for Lifetime Belt

1-800-822-2897




